HARRISON ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Town/Village of Harrison Alfred F. Sulla, Jr. Municipal Building 1 Heineman Place Harrison. New York 10528

Michael J. Amodeo, P.E., CFM Town/Village Engineer



August 10, 2022

Supervisor Richard Dionisio and Members of the Town Board Town of Harrison 1 Heineman Place Harrison, New York 10528

Re: West Street Drainage Project

Dear Supervisor Dionisio and Members of the Town Board:

Town Board authorization is requested to increase the Purchase Order # 421648 amount with ELQ Industries, Inc by \$130,000 for the drainage system installation within West Street.

Town Board previously provided authorization for the proposed contract amount of \$575,000 at the July 2022 Town Board meeting. Funding in the amount of \$445,000 was available at the time. We are requesting the remaining proposal amount for the project completion.

The scope of services is detailed in the attached proposal.

Funding in the amount \$130,000.00 is available in the Engineering Special Services Budget Line account # 001-1440-100-0407.

Further, authorization is requested for the Purchasing Department to increase the Purchase Order # 4221648 to ELQ Industries to an amount of \$575,000.00.

Respectfully submitted

Michael J. Amodeo, PE, CFM Town/Village Engineer

MJA/mep

Attachments

G: |Capital Projects|West Street Drainage|Re-Design|TB Letter to Increase ELQ PO for West Street Drainage.docx



07/06/2022	14:24				
220705	West Street Drainage - Harrison				
*** Iony Silva		BID TOTALS			
Biditem	Description	Status - Rnd Quantit	y Units	Unit Price	Bid Tota
10	General Conditions	1.00	0 LS	3.139.46	3,139.46
20	Mobilization/Demobilization	1.00		3.837.60	3,837.60
30	Silt Fence	560.00		11.16	6,249.60
40	Inlet Protection	5.00		206.30	1,031.50
50	Saw Cut Pavement	910.00		3.73	3,394.30
60	Remove Replace Asphalt Curb	45.00		15.12	680.40
70	Remove/Reinstall Stone Curb	163.00	0 LF	61.95	10,097.85
80	Remove/Reinstall Stone Driveway Apron	73.00	0 SF	75.92	5,542.16
90	Remove/Dispose of Exisiting Catch Basins	3.00	0 EA	269.87	809.61
100	Remove/Dispose of Existing Drain Pipe	329.00	0 LF	4.92	1,618.68
110	F&I 15" HDPE Pipe W/Backfill	135.00	0 LF	181.54	24,507.90
120	F&I 24" HDPE Pipe w/Backfill	612.00	D LF	240.63	147,265.56
130	Connect Exisitng 12" Drain to New Catch Basin	1.00	D EA	613.96	613.96
140	F&I New Catch Basins W/Casting	1.00	D EA	7,682.00	7,682.00
150	F&I New Drain Inlet W/Casting	3.00	D EA	9,879.25	29,637.75
160	F&I New Drain Manhole W/Casting	4.00) EA	9,092.44	36,369.76
170	Asphalt Restoration Road	2,857.000) SF	13.33	38,083.81
180	Asphalt Restoration Driveways	446.000) SF	9.93	4,428.78
190	Topsoil Seed Disturbed Areas	5,121.000) SF	2.07	10,600.47
200	Landscape Allowance (Trees/Shrubs)	1.000	LS	1,835.94	1,835.94
210	Cut Opening/Repair Stone Wingwall	1.000) LS	3,780.50	3,780.50
220	Fence Repair	20.000) LF	144.35	2,887.00
230	MPT (Flagmen/Signs)	1.000) LS	49,220.63	49,220.63
240	Road Plates	1.000	l.S	12,030.90	12,030.90
250	Pavement Markings	1.000	LS	2,570.32	2,570.32
260	Trench Rock Removal Allowance	100.000	CY	357.73	35,773.00
270	Test Pits	4.000	EA	2,773.97	11.095.88
280	Lower 6" Main	2.000	EA	51,390.39	102,780.78
290	Lower Water Services	3.000	EA	5,142.69	15,428.07
		Bid Total	*********		\$572.994.17